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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2099
ANSWERED ON:27.03.2012
FEED AND FODDER DEVELOPMENT SCHEME
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from the State Government of Gujarat for financial assistance under Centrally Sponsored Feed and Fodder Development Scheme during 2010-11 and 2011-12;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action takea thereon alongwith the time by which the pending proposals are likely to be sanctioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR AGRICULTURE AND FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

a) Yes, Madam.

b) This Department has received the following proposals during 2010-11 and 2011-12:

Year Name of the Department Amount (Rs in lakh)

2010-11  Animal Husbandry  1573.80
      5123.08
      1152.43
      32,68
  Forest Department 275.00
2011-12  Animal Husbandry  467.50
  Forest Department 275.00

2) Details of funds released:

Year  Name of the   Fund sanctioned  Fund released
  Department (Rs in lakh) (Rs in lakh)

2010-11  Animal Husbandry 630.43   300.00 (in 2010-11)
        330.43 (in 2011-12)
  Forest Department 250.00   250.00
2011-12  Animal Husbandry 2076.083  103B.00

c) The balance funds will be released on receipt of funds utilization certificate and physical progress report in respect of funds already
released.
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